Cook County Recorder



Recording Requesced By/Return To: Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg, Inc., 2050-10 S. Finley Rd. Lombard, IL 60148

This form was prepared by.

2050-10 S. Finley Rd.

, Lombard, IL 60148

, tel. no.: 630-693-7300

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 2050-10 S.

Finley Rd., Lombard, IL 60148

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

CITIMORTGAGE, INC

D'LLAWARE a corporation organized and existing under the laws of whose address is 15851 CLAYTON ROAD, Ballwin, MO 63011 a certain Mortgage dated February 28, 2001 Richard L. Lies, Susan D. Lies, Husband and Wife

(herein" Assignee"),

, made and executed by

10187075

to and in favor of Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg. Inc. property situated in

upon the following described Cook County, State of Illinois:

LOT 8 IN INDIAN WOOD ADDITION TO INDIAN HILL ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

:Parcel ID#: 05-29-316-041

Property Address: 3028 Indianwood Road, Wilmette, IL 60091

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars & (\$ 315,000.00

No/Cents

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

(or as No.

Cook County, Records of State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with

interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage. APPL #:0000215418 DOC #:330051

Illinois Assignment of Mortgage with Acknowledgment

11/97

Amended 6/00

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291



UNOFFICIAL COPIES TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only

				 	,,	 DECOUDE	 www.	1010101,	Duojoot	Only	to uto	, will all	
condition	s of the above	-described M	fortgage.						-	-			
TAT	MUTATECO	MUTEREAL	1	, ,			_			_			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned A February 28, 2001	Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage or
Pamela Kresch	Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg, Inc.
Witness	(Assignor)
	0-1

Witness

JILL WEAVER (Signature)

EX. VP OPERATIONS

Attest

Seal:

State of Illinois OU PAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before n.e.co February 28, 2001

by

JILL WEAVER

as EX. VP OPERATIONS
Prefd. Mtg. Assoc. Ltd. dba Liberty Home Mtg. Inc.

of

DOC #:330052

-995W(IL) (0006)

APPL #:0000215418

Page 2 of 2

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA M. GONZALEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-13-2001